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No. 16 9th Match, 1983. NaunJ.. 

G-.N .No.144/1983. 

cR1.MINAL PROCEDURE ACT 1972

I,e 
SE;CrIONS 47 & 48 

DELEGATION OF DIRECI'OR OF PUBLIC PROSECUTIONS' 
PC)V\JERS AND APPOINTfvlENT OF PUBLIC PROSECUTOR. 

I, VENKATESWARA SUBRAMANIAN MANI, in exercise of my r:::owers under Section 
47 of the Criminal Procedure Act 1972, authorise that all or any of the 
powers and rights vested in, or duties imposed upori me, by Section 46, ' 
180, 181, 182 and 185 of the Criminal Procedure Act 1972, may be exercised 
by ANTHONY DETSIMEA AUOOA, a Public Officer of the Departrr,ent of 
Justice, and so that the exercise of those powers and rights 
and the performance of those duties by the said ANTHONY DETSIMEA 
AUDOA in my name shall then operate as if they had been exercised 
or performed by me PROVIDED that I shall not cease to be able to 
exercise any of my powers by_ reason only of I having made this 
authorization. 

FURTHER, AND IN EXERCISE of my powers under Section 48(1) of the 
Corporation Act 1972, f APPOINT'the said ANTHONY DETSIMEA AUDOA, 
being a Public Officer of the Department of Justice, who is 
qualified to be admitted to practise as a Barrister and Solicitor, 
to be a PUQlic Prosecutor generally. 

DATED this 1st day of March, 1983. 

VENKATESWARA SU~RAMANIAN MAN! 
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC PROSECUTIONS 

G.N.No.145/1983. 

DECEASED ESTATES (Personalty) 

Nauru Lands Committee advises that in relation to the personal­
ties of the deceased people, the families had met and agreed. 
upon distribution as set out as follows. 

http:REPonl.IC


•2. 

No. 16 9th March, 1982. Nauru. 

G.N.No.145/1983(Cont'd) 

Deceased of Income 

SATTO, Eirubeida 

Dediya, L.J, 

DETENAMO, Deraure 

ADDI, Romeo 

All Monies 

All Monies 

Ruby De<;1iya 
Trustee 

Victory Dediya 
Trustee 

James Dediya 
Trustee 

Philomena V. 
Dediya T/ee 

All Monies 

All Monies 

Benefic ies 

Kun, E.F. 
Menke, E.O. 
Satto, E.K. 
Satto, D. 
Satto, S. 
Satto, S. 
Eongen, R.R. 
Eongen, L.R. 
Eongen, B.R. 
Eongen, D.R. 
Eongen, U.R. 
Eongen, I.R. 
Deireragea, J. 
Quadina, S. 
Herman, H.F. 

Ruby Dediya 
Laura Tom 
Nathan Dediya 
Blossom N. Dediya 
Bibidok Eobob 
Victory Dediya 

(Madeline Dulcie 
{Jamien Dediya 
{Liviatta Dediya 

(Dabugin Dediya 
(Anzac Dediya 

(De Nardi Dediya 
(Jamien Dediya 

{Adonis Dediya 
(Nyaire Tom 

starr, E.W. 

Ereta, P.D.D. 
Romeo, E.S.E. 
Romeo, M.R.E. 
Romeo, M.M.J. 
Romeo, J.B.C. 
Romeo, L.D.P.L. 
Addi, M.R. (LTO) 

) 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Share 

1/7 
1/7 
1/7 
1/7 
1/7 
1/7 
1/63 
1/63 
1/63 
1/63 
1/63 
1/63 
1/63 
1/63 
1/63 

1/9 
1/9=­
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/36 
1/18 

1/18 
1/18 

1/18 
1/36 

1/18 
1/18 

ALL 

All Equal 
Share 

DlRA, T. All Monies Tanta{Teiburoro, A.M.) ALL 

DAGUAPE, D.W. All Monies (Dagaiyedi, J.B. 
(Dagaiyedi, W. D. 
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No.16 ~fh March, 1983. Nauru. 

G.N.No.145/1983(Cont'd) . 

(Dagaiyedi, W. 
Myrna Tr;ustee

• 
(Dagaiyedi, 
(Dagaiyedi, 

W. 
W.E. All Eq.ual 

(Dagaiyedi, E. Share 
(Dagaiyedi, W.M. 
(Dagaiyedi,W. 

Baden Inia Kephas AJI Mopies Inia (Rossanie Farrah Kephas. ALL. 
Trustee. 

Johnny ijeqmon All Monies Debe!iyada Hedmon ALL. 
'PB 2187 

Deradob Amwano Salary Esmeralda Amwano ALL. 

Keitsi Detenamo All Monies Eben K. Detenamo ALL. 

Dis-tributiop of the Estates will be effected fourteen days after 
the day of this Ga~ette. 

B.Y. Uera 
CURATOR OF INTESTATE ESTATES. 

G.N.No.146/1983. 

Determination of the Benefitiaries of the Estate of the late . 
~iokeno Agadio of Meneng District. 

T E 

1. The Nauru Lands Conuni,ttee has ascertained that the late 
Liekono Agadio had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru 
Lands Commiftee (or its predecessor the Lands Conunittee to be 
the owneF of the following lands:­

E 

Portion Type of Name of Gazette 
District No. Land Land Notice of Share 

Meneng 35 C.L. AhaQaubo 11/75 1/7 
Menen,g 120 C .L.. Atowequdu, 11/75 1/7 
Meneng :j.22 C.L. Atowedudu 11/75 1/7 
Meneng 124 C. L.. Atowedudu 11/75 1/7 
Meneng 295 P.L. Anabaubo 68/80 1/14 
Meneng 49 C.L. Awio.aining 11,/75 1/14 
Meneng 50 C.L. Awidainging 11/75 1/21 
Meneng 126 C.L. Atowedudu 11/75 1/21 
Yaren 166 C.L. Ebwenepe or 

Ekonol;:>o 11/75 1/21 
Yaren 192 C.L. Bogerara 11/75 1/21 
Yaren 305 P.L. Bwewewi 11/75 1/2,1 
Yaren 323 P.L. Anoumari 11/75 1/21 
Yaren 182 C.L. Bogetirir 11/75 1/21 
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NO.16 9th March, 1983. Nauru. 

G.N.No.146/1983(Cont'd) 

Aiwo 39 
Aiwo 404 
Aiwo 164 
Aiwo 173 
Aiwo 175 
Buada 136 
Buada 275 
Meneng 334 
Meneng 338 
Meneng 23 
Meneng 343 
Meneng 332 
Meneng 277 
Yaren 27 
Meneng 250 
Yaren 186 
Yaren 145 
Yaren 210 
Yaren 184 
Meneng 392 

C.L. 
C.L. 
C.L. 
C.L. 
C.L. 
P.L. 
P.L. 
P.L. 
P.L. 
C.L. 
P.L. 
P.L. 
P.L. 
C.L. 
P.L. 
C.L. 
C.L. 
C.L. 
C.L. 
P.L. 

Anteob 

Yatarn 


l Yatam 

Atenui 
Adeto 
Arnwagag 
Arnwagag 
Anoboroboren 
Kiwowo 
Kiwowo 
Adetebor 
Iro 
Anematte 
Ajuwur 
Ijongin 
Kibaba 
Aijuwur 
Atowedudu 

11/75 
11/75 
11/75 
11/75 
11/75 
11/75 
11/75 
11/75 
11/75 

11/75 
11/75 
54/66 
38/69 
13/80 
11/75 
11/15 
11/75 
11/75 
11/75 
11/75 

1/21 
1/21 
1/21 
1/21 
1/21 
1/21 
1/21 
1/28 
1/28 
1/56 
1/84 
1/96 
1/96(;i1
1/10 
5/84 
5/84 
5/84 
5/84 
5/84 
5/84 

G.N.No.147/1983. 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIA.RIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the 
beneficiaries of the estate of the late Liokeno Agadio are:­

(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above:­

Portion Name ofDistrict Beneficiaries Shar~No. Land 

Meneng 35 Anabaubo 

Gouba A. 
T/ee. 

Dabagabene G.Agadio 
Eidiriginganedonimadang 
Emilda Egino G.Agadio 
Meriba Bertha G.Agadio 

(Melita Einoakwanang G 
( Agadio 
(Mida G.Agadio 
Gouba Agadio (LTO) 

1/49 
1/49 
1/49 
1/49 

1/49 
1/49 
1/49 

Meneng 120 Atowedudu As for portion 35 C.L. Meneng. 

Meneng 122 Atowedudu -do-

Meneng 124 Atowedudu -do-

Meneng 295 Anabaubo 

Gouba A. 

Dabagabene G.Agadio 
Eidiriginganedonimadang 
Emilda E.G. Agadio 
Meriba B.G. Agadio 

(Melita E.G. Agadio 
(Mida G.Agadio 
Gouba Agadio (LTO) 

1/98 
1/98 
1/98 
1/98 
1/98 
1/98 
1/98 

I 
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No.16 9th March, 1983. Nauru. 

G.N.No.147/1983(Cont'd) • 

Awidainging 


Awidainging 


As for portion 295 P.L. Meneng. 

Dabagabene G. Agadio 1/147 
Eidiriginganedonimadang1/147 
Emilda E.G. Agadio 1/147 
Meriba B.G. Agadio 1/147 

(Melita E.G. Agadio 1/147 
(Mida G.AgadiO 1/147 
Gouba Aga.dio (LTC) 1/147 

As for portion 50 C.L. Meneng. 

-do­

-do­

-do­

-do­

-do­

-do-' ­

-do­

-do,, ­

-0.0­

-do­

-do--

Dabagabene G. Agagio 1/196 
Eidiriginganedonimadang 1/196 
Emilda E.G. Agadio 1/196 
Meriba B.G. Agadio 1/196 

(Melita E.G. Agadio 1/196 
(Mida G. Agadio 1/196 
Gouba Agadio (LTC) 1/196 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Yaren 

Yaren 

yaren 

Yaren 

yaren 

Aiwo 

.;iwo 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Buada 

Buada 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Meneng 

49 

50 

126 

166 

192 

305 

34 3 

182 

39 

,*04 

164 

173 

175 

136 

275 

334 

338 

23" 

Gouba A. 
T/ee. 

Atowedudu 

El;lwenepe 
Ekonobo 

Bogerara 

Bwewewi 

Anoumari 

B6getirir 

:A.nteob 

Yatam 

Yatam 

Atenui 

Adeto 

Amwagag 

GO'llpa A. 
T/ee . 
. -.i 

Amwagag. 

or 

As for portion 334 P.L. Meneng. 

Anoboroboren D~bagabene G~Agadio 
, ' 

Eidirigiriganedonimadang 
Emilda E.G. ~g~di9 
Meriba B.G. Agadio 

Gouba A; (Melita E.G. Agadio 
T/ee. (Mida G. Agadio 

Gouba Agadio (LTC) 

1/392 
1/392 
1/392 
1/392 
1/392 
1/392 
1/392 
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No.16 9th March, 1983. Nauru. 

G.N.No.147/1983(Cont'd) . 

Meneng 343 Kiwowo Dabagabene G.Agadio 1/588 
Eidiriginganedonimadang 1/588 
Emilda E.G. Agadio 1/588 
Meriba B.G. Agadio 1/588 

(Melita E.G. Agadio 1/588G~/~:. A. ( (Mida G. Agadio 1/588 
Gouba Agadio (LTO) 1/588 

Meneng 332 Kiwowo Dabagabene G.Agadio 1/672 
Eidiriginganedonimadang 1/672 
Emilda E.G. Agadio 1/672 
Meriba B.G. Agadio 1/672 

Gouba A. (Melita E.G. Agadio 1/672 
T/ee. (Mida G. Agadio 1/67~

Gouba Agadio (LTO) 1/67· . 

Meneng 277 Adetebor As for portion 332 P.L. Meneng. 

yaren 27 Iro Dabagabene G.Agadio 1/735 
Eidiriginganedonimadang 1/7 35 
Emilda E.G. Agadio 1/735 
Meriba B.G. Agadio 1/735 

Gouba A. (Melita E.G. Agadio 1/735 
T/ee. (Mida G. Agadio . 1/735 

Gouba Agadio (LTO) 1/735 

Meneng 250 Anematte Dabagabene G. Agadio 5/588 
Eidiriginganedonimadang 5/588 
Emilda E.G. Agadio 5/588 
Meriba B.G. Agadio 5/588 

Gouba A. (Melita E.G. Agadio 5/588 
T/ee. (Mida G. Agadio 5/588 

Gouba Agadio (LTO) 5/588 

yaren 186 Ajuwur As for portion 250 P.L. Meneng. 

Yaren 145 Ijongin -do-

Yaren 210 Kibaba As for portion 250 P.L. Meneng. 

Yaren 184 Aijuwur -do-

Meneng 392 Atowedudu Dabagabene G. Agadio 5/84 
Eidiriginganedonimadang 5/84 
Emilda E.G. Agadio 5/84 
Meriba B.G. Agadio 5/84 

Gouba A. (Melita E.G. Agadio 5/84 
T/ee. (Mida G. Agadio 5/84 

Gouba Agadio (LTO) 5/84 

Any person who is dissatisfied with the determination of this 
estate may appeal to the Sup~eme Court within 21 days of the 
publication of this Gazette. 

Dated this 18th February, 1983. 

J.A. Daguape 
VICE CHAIRMAN. 
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No.16 	 9th March, 1983. Nauru. 

G.N.No.~48/198j. 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late 
Esten Grundler of Boe District. 

EST ATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Cpmmittee has ascerta,ined that the late 
Esten Grundler had been determiped by the decisions of the Nauru 
Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the 
owner of the following lands : ­

"'Portion Type of Name of Gazette 
District No. Land Land Notic~ of Share 

:e Boe 111 C.L. Ibok 8/69 	 1/224 

Denig 236 P.L. 8/69 1/224 

Denig 250 P.L. 8/69 1/224 

Denig 109 C.L. Ar:iyeyen 8/69 1/420 

G.N.No.149/l983. 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the 
beneficiaries of the estate of the late Est~n ~rundler are:­

(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 a,bove:­

• 
District No. Name of land Beneficiaries 

111 Ibok 	 Clair Grundler 
Bernard Grundler 
Kathleen Grundler 
Saunders ,Grundler 
Deribe Grundler 

Dep,tg 236 	 As for portion No.l11 

....;Denig 250 	 As for portion No.111 

Denig 109 Ariyeyen 	 Clair Grundler 
Bernard Grundler 
Kathleen Grundler 
Saunders Grundler 
Deribe Grundler 

NOTE: The Nauru Lands Committee's decision as to the 
beneficiaries of the estate of ,the late Esten Grundler was 
published in Gazette No. j7/72 and 16/80. 

Any person who is dissatisfied with the d~~tribution 

Share 

1/1120 
1/1120 
1/1120 
1/1120 
1/1120 

Boe. 

13oe. 

1/2940 
1/2940 
1/2940 
1/2940 
1/2940 
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No.16 	 9th March, 1983. Nauru. 

G.N.No.149/1983. (Cont'd). 

Any person who is dissatisfied with the distribution of the 
estate may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of the 
publication of this gazette. 

J.A. 	Daguape 
RMAN. 

G.N.No.150/1983 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late 
Iros Kun of Uaboe District. 

EST ATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late 
Iros Kun had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru 
Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be 
the owner of the following land;­

Portion. Type of Name of Gazette 
District No. Land. Land. Notice of Share 

Denig 148 C.L. Earigi 37/59 113 


Denig 173 C.L. Atoeoeow 37/59. 113 


G.N.No.151/1983. 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the 
beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Iros Kun are : ­

(a) in respect of the land shown in Paragraph 1 above:­

Name of Land Beneficiaries ShareDistirct No. 

Denigomodu 148 Earigi 	 Demeraoa I. (LTO) 1/3 

Denigomodu' 173 Atoeaeow Demeraoe I. (LTO) 1/3 

NOTE: 

The Nauru Lands Committee's decision as to the beneficiaries 

of the estate of the late Iros Kun was published in gazette 

No.6/79 and 39/79. 


Any person who is dissatisfi,ed with the determination of the 

Nauru Lands Committee may appeal to the Supreme Court within 

21 days of the publication of this notice. 
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G.N.No.151/19B3(tont'd) . 


Dated this 23rd February, 19B3. 


J. A.. Daguape 
VICE CHAIRMAN. 

G.N.No.152/1983 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late 
Naomi Dobureimoa of Anibare District. 

1. The ijauru Lands Corpmittee has ascertained that the late 
Naomi Dobureimoa had been determined by the decisions of the 
Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee 
to be the owner of the following lands: 

Gazette 
Portion Type of Notice of 

District No. Land Name 6f Land Ownership Share 

Apil;lare 	 325 c .l. Areiy 26/59 1/9 
-, ..- ,,~ ,­

G.N. 	 No. 153/1983 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands committee has determined that the 
beneficiaries of the estate 'of the late Naomi Dobureimoa are:­

(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above: 

Portion 
District No. Name of Land Beneficiaries Share 

Anibare 325 Areiy Agieroudi 
Eibidamogo Nei Rami 
Jenny Eibaderiga 
Agauda Deiyenida Abue 
James Inginben Kun 
Reke Kun Eodebe 
Abueteb Kun 
Eiga~adeauw Margaret 

Juliana 
Deuer Denver Kun 
Alvis Kariduong Kun 
Ibis Kun (Est. of) 

1/18 
1/180 
1/180 
1/180 
1/180 
1/180 
1/180 

1/180 
1/180 
1/180 
1/180 
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No. 16 9th March, 1983 	 Nauru 

G.N. No. 153/1983 (cont'd) 

NOTE: 

The Nauru Lands Committee's decision as to the beneficiaries 
of the estate of the late Naomi Dobureimoa was published in 
gazette No. 7/68 

Any person who is dissatisfied with the distribution of the 
estate may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of the 
publication of this gazette. 

(J.A. DAGUAPE) 
VICE CHAIRMAN 

G.N. No. 154/1983 

ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY 

Name of Parties: 

1. 	 DEMPSEY KEPPA of Denigmodu and EIGAGDA SILSA MARGO KETNER 
of Iyuw Districts. 

2. 	 JONATHAN DEMAUNGA of Iyuw and CECILIA DONGOBIR of Baitsi 
Districts. 

Date of Engagement: 

1. 	 18th February, 1983 

2. 	 23rd February, 1983 

EDWIN TSITSI 




